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Performance Motors Limited

A menbar of the Rine Darty Sroup
Co. Eoy ROo. (8TE010N0W OFT Esg Mo A2 -02200H1-3
197, Alessndrs Boed I89, Emmpong Arang Noed

gimr Smrry Perforsance Camtre Zast Cpast CEntce

_ﬁ‘f"a}iﬁ:/‘c v

-

115, Alemandys Mo
Eimé Dacsy Muniness Cemcz=
Sirgapore 1EESds

&

1T

Sinsmpore 153641 Eipgapore 410100 Twi LRGN iafrsrsaien
Tel. 2130100 (Balew b Adsmin Tel Alisnedd Afzeriales EELEPESI/NIC (Motorzasd)
EIEI011Y IAPrerdales Fax, €184977 Fax. CATRE4EL (Aftmrialeni
Fis. sdTazrep ELTHEDS IMotorraal!
GST REG. NC : M2 - 0020081 - X 10 AN 2019
ESTIMATE
[ Estimate No. : bl 49959 Fage No. 1l of 5§
Date Estimated : 30/01/2019
| Prepared By : Han Kwan Yong y
[ - ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR - - ACCOUNT - 40000 1
Zhao Cong Richard Cash Sales - Service
B Farrer Road Singapore
#10-02
| Singapora 268820 |
REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO. REGN. DATE MODEL MILEAGE
SCF2998R 0F72480 18/09/2015 X3 xDrive2Bi ] J
DESCRIETION VALUE
To replace rear bBumper & attac hments and boot lid including nmg 2 [
to knock out dented area cause d by the accident 5
To respray rear bumper and bot lid (0% 2 00
| el -
To carry out body cavity preservation /oo 1/18‘60
(Per panel), ap A8
To conduct water leak tests ?E_DE,
To transfer lock mechanism from old 1o new bootlid s ;;w{
Including conduct checks on new bootlid central locking 405
system for proper function
To transfer rear windscreen glass from old 1o new boot fid 5?4 Do
To check electrical winng systems and lightings at the /XU )’{
rear section for proper function
To wrap rear bumper and boot lid Aver E‘ . « 450 Dﬂ','
To check and troubleshoot rear reverse camera malfunction )(fl n 7 { sV }Vﬁ]
- Remarks: Owner feedback after -
accidenl, rear reverse camera malfunction
Sundries. [ 9 150,00+
-
Total Labour 1: 6,808.00
DESCRIPTION )(""" QTY ERI N VALUE
BLIND HWET 0 1.10 11,00
BOOTLID Hf" s 1 1.852.40 1,852.40
# Setof mount ~ ¥ 7 g~ 1 3510 35.10
RR BUMPER GARRIER ECE ~ 7 f.-w'-- 1 787 .80 787.80
# RR LH BUMPER MIDDLE MOUNTING - 1 137.75 137.75 |




Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darly ErSap

Co. Beg. Mo IFADIESOE QT RRg. WO MZ-Q03004%1 -

o) Rismandra Bod ild, Esmpomy Armng Bman

Sime Darty Performance Centow EAET Toast Cantrw

Singapcore 1EIMLL Ringmpors 438380

Tel FIMI0D (Nalen & Adwini Tel. dAXIsoEES (Afterdales|
I [AfiwrRalesl Fax L3AFTT]

Fam 4% TTID

GST REG. NO : M2

ELS, Alssundrs Bows
Sims DiEcty Buginess CENLTW
Eifgapore 1EFRE4
i
i

Tw d1180820 Afterfalen
ELIMENED (MoTecTad

Fax 8706601 IAfterEuins
EATREEZI mot e rad

- 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

O

| Estimate No. t bl 49959 Page No, 2 of 5§
Date Estimated : 30/01/2019
| Prepared By : Han Ewan Yong J
REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO. REGN. DATE MODEL: MILEAGE
SCF2998R 0F72480 18/09/2015 X3 xDrive28i 0
DESCRIPTION T s gTy PRIC VALUE
# RR RH BUMPER MIDDLE MOUNTING s 1 13775 137.75
TRIM PANEL BUMPER RR BOTTOM (M) &= 1 28820 268.20 14
# COVERING annmnm:w_? . 1 11905 119.05
# SET OF TRIM COVERS TOW FITT1 = F9v~ 1 9345 g345
RR BUMPER TRIM BUMPER PRIMED PDC ( P& 1 168045 1,685.45
BUMP STOP A= X Ao 10 3.50 35.00
C CLIP NUT ~n - 12 1.30 15.60
(DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) e » 1 2615 26.15 4
(DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) = 2 13155 263,104 -
(DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET KE Aa < A 7] - 1 5305 53.05
(DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP208) M 1 27 85 27.85
Iotal Parc 5.562.T0
o 1
ABims OO yird Pargy ¢ Un rises | Ditect Settlemen)
Reegr bz P
Cranid T }1!0 f1 inf-- eaa £
Surerro & Name ' Car
Burveer'y Ta g T Yipd [ Mo
Avrned Dale ™
RESURVEY PARTEH PHOTO BY SURVEYOR Yien | Na FLL  Ym | Ng
Srvwys § E g
Mo of Worg Daves Beromesend M
I
. $
Labour 1 6,808.00
Parts 5562.70
Labour 2 0.00
Excess 0,00
Total GST & 7% 865.95
Grand Total 13,236.65
T F

** THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY**
** PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE **



Performance Motors Limited

A, g ot the Brvw Cafley S
T T P TOTHOAGOW. GOT R P, 200 008 1 .5

SUPPLEMENTARY
Estimate No. ! bl 4995% Page No. |
Dale Estimaizd 30/01/20189
Prepared By Han Mwan Yong
REPAIR FOR - = ACCOUNT = 40000
Ihao Cong Richard Cash Bales - Sarvice
8 Farrer Road 8ingapore
#i0-02
Singapore 268820
REGN. NO CHASSIS NO, REGN, DATE MODEL MILEAGE
SCF2998R 0F72480 18/08/2015 X3 xDrive2Bi 1]
DESCRIFTION ORIGINAL PRICE  DISC. % NETT
# To replace reversing camera include programming and 451.00 10.00 405.'5?/
conducting checks for proper function
DESCRIFTION UNIT PRICE Q1Y DIEC.% NETT
# EXPANDING NUT * Ass?” 7 1.00 400 300 3g8
# BOOT LUDITAILGATE PUSH BOTTON ICAM * M 48.40 1.00 3.00 4695
# REAR VIEW CAMERA COVER (ICAM) * s~ - 1595 1.00 3.00 15,47
# EXPANDING RNVET * A ” 135 20.00 3.00 26,19
# THRD STOPLAMP * Al.C 23945 1.00 3.00 23227
# REVERSING CAMERA* Aw 71840 1.00 3.00 G96.85
Total Labour ; 40590
Total Parts ; 1,021.61
Total Labour & Parts ; 142751

LYK Auto Consufiants hence nolify
the Repmrer of the 1

Lllowing
" !
* 10 mturvey belorwafiee spray Hairding
* To datay deraced party| SUNnYg fesurvey
« Fars pinces

W sulieel? o confirmimion

wrd Dty Aurvey m a0 Wil Wh
e madification's) o Mllowed

*Th

ot 1 ot B s 'x”\“’\h
Ay " priged EH Fapuirirns \1
Sgralume

Calw

Final Report SCF2998R, Page 1 Finalsed by: Cargline DID; 63190174 Fax; 64794601
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Performance Motors Limited 9

FINAL REPORT
Estmate No bl 49958 Page No. -
Dats Estimated 30/01/2019
Prepared By Han Kwan Yong
REPAIR FOR - = ACCOUNT - 40000
Ehao Cong Richard Cash Salas - Service
8 Facrer Road Singapore
1noe-02
Singapore 268820
REGN, NO CHASSIS NO. REGMN DATE MODEL MILEAGE
BCF295ER OF72480 18/05/2015 X3 xbDrive28i 0
DESCRIPTION ORICINAL PRICE  DISC. % NETT
Tio teplace rear bumper and attachments, boot lid, third stag 1700.00 1000 153000
lamp inciude knocking out dented araas causaed by the
aceident
Ta respray rear bumper and boot lid 1805.00 1000 162450
To carry out body cavity preservation 100,00 10.00 80.00
(Per panal)
To conduct water lesk tests 75.00 10,00 67.50
To transfer lack mecharism from old to new boot lid include 451.00 10,00 40590
conducting checks on new boot lid central locking systam
for proper function
To remove and inatall rear windscreen glass to facilitate 57400 10,00 51660
fepars
To check electrical wiring systems and |ightings at the 150.00 10.00 135,00
raar section for proper function
* Tao wrag rear bumper and boot lid {Sea cwner's recent) 450,00 0.00 450,00
# To replace roeversing camera include programming and 451,00 10.00 405.90
conducting checks for proper function
Sundries 150.00 0.00 15000
DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE Q1Y DISC. % NETT
BOOTLID 1,852.40 1.00 300 179683
# EXPANDING NUT * 1.00 4.00 300 388
TRIM PANEL BUMPER RR BOTTOM (M) 26820 1.00 300 260.15
RR BUMPER TRIM BUMPER PRIMED PDC ( 1.689.45 1.00 300 163877
# BOOT LIDTAILGATE PUSH BOTTON ICAM * 48.40 1.00 300 4695
# REAR VIEW CAMERA COVER [ICAM) * 1595 1.00 300 1547
& EXPANDING RIVET * 1.35 2000 3.00 26.19
# THIRD STOPLAMP = 23945 1.00 300 23227

Firal Report SCF2998R, Page 1 Finalised by: Carcline DIiD: 63190174 Fax 64794601
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Performance Motors Limited 0

FINAL REPORT
# HEVERSING CAMERA, = 71840 1.00 300 696.85
{DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) 26,15 1.00 3.00 2537
(DGISL) WISCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) 13155 200 300 255.21
[DGISL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VF206) 2785 1.00 3.00 27.01
& SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS
Totsl Labour ; 537540
Total Parts : 502495
Total Labour & Parts ; 10,400.35
Deduction for Excess :
Total Repair Costs less Excess; 1040035
CST @7k 728.02
Grand Total ; 11,128.37

Final Report SCF2998R, Page 2 Fmalised by, Caroline DID: 537120174 Fax: 64794501



DREAM STYLEZ PTE LTD

Reg. No.: 201532808M
50 Bf Balok St 23 #01-246 Midview Building,
Singopore 659578
Tel: +65 9271 3533

TAX CASH INVOICE No.: 007

M/S: £,'¢£m,d \C;"H" (szflﬁgl) DATE: 9&!03!]%

Item = Description Amount (S5)
Sotin White Alemiain 450—
/{’nﬁr fg&fﬁ?rﬂﬁf & ,5557’- 2

P

/ /
/ /
\]

/
)
rsi_é-—,.ﬂ% /

)

Sub-Total:| § 4—5 0~




113072019 Clairr Portal

« Service Request Details

(:.L';.ir:.
SYMO1CEC

Releiein
None &
Loss Date gm ﬁ!&ﬁ

January 29, 2019 m‘
\ .&\_N‘
SR (i

January 30, 2019

Due Daty
February B. 201%

Vandaor Naim

LKK AUTO COMSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP}

Tvpe of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Service
Pending verification - Direct Settlement
Actions

Mext Step

Agree Lo perform service

Vehicle Information

InCident Vehicle Registration &

SCF2998R

TS

TPVD BMW

hitps iivp smariclaims ava com_ sg/clalm-portalhtmlindax-vendor-service-reguests himid/sarvice-requests/TservicaReguesifumber=06340



113072019 Claim Portal

SEMVICE AQQress

Primary Contact/Insured

LEK KIM CHUA
BLK 1005 LOWER DELTA ROAD, #03-03, 099309, Singapore

BENNY_LEK@YAHOO.COM.5G

Claim Handler
ANG Richard

richard.angbs@axa.com.sg

Additional In=tructions

NON-REPORTED

Inwvaices History Documents Assecsment Metrics MNotes

hitps 'vp smancialms axa com sg/claim-portalnimlindex-vendor-service-reguests himi#service-requesis T serviceReguesiNumber=06340



Catherine Chuna (LKK Auto)

From: PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 30 January, 2019 11:08 AM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey

Subject: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SCF2998R & SLS9595Z ON 29/01/2019
Attachments: SKM_558e19013011040 pdf; SCF2998R.PDF

Categories: Santosh

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter

We have instructions from our client to seek repair cost and loss of use/car rental from you through Direct Settlement.
Attached is the estimates and supporting documents for your consideration,

Please let us have your confirmation that you agree that liability is clear and we may proceed with Direct Settlement,

If Direct Settlement is approved, kindly let us have your offer for LOU / rental,

Thank you

Regards,

Caroline

Clo Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint
303 Alexandra Road Singapore 158941

DID: 6318 0174 Fax 6479 4501

“This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the
named addressee ("the Recipient”) and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or
proprietary to the Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws.
If you are not the intended Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding
and/or printing the Message. Please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete
all copies of the Message. Sime Darby disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the
Message being infected by computer virus or other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions
expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and do not necessarily represent those of Sime
Darby's."



51 UBIAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408923 TEL ¢ (S 62563561 FAX @ iD6S) 62564315

30 January, 2019

LEK KIM CHUA

BLK 1005 LOWER DELTA ROAD

#03-03

SINGAPORE 099309

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19002012/ea3 // SSMO1CEC
YOUR REF : SLS 95952

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 9595Z & SCF 2998R ON 29/01/2019 ALONG/ AT
HOLLAND ROAD

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer,
AXA insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim(s) against
your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result
of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the
Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the
accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working
day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your
version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of
your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any
claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report
al our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres
(subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located
throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the
accompanying folder, or visit https://www.axa.com.sa/customer-care/personal/motor
/owndamageaccidentreporting.

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the
report which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:
* Police report, Police Investigation resull, appeal against the Traffic Police
offence and status (if any)
« Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
* Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)



Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.comsg>

Sent: Friday, 14 June 2019 4:20 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Rasul (LKKAuto)

Cc Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: Invoice Issued Yesterday Upon Confirmation: FINAL REPORT/ SCF2998R

Dear Hsiao Tong

Our admin had issued the invoice yesterday upon your surveyor's confirmation of Total Labour & Parts:
510,400.35 before GST on 13 June 2019.

Please assist to seek mandate accordingly.

Thank you

Regards,

Caroline

C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint
303 Alexandra Road Singapore 158941

DID: 6318 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

From: Asher Sng [LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Friday, 14 June 2019 3:11 PM

To: PBSP; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Rasul |LKKAuUto)

Subject: RE: FINAL REPORT/ SCF2998R

WITHOUT PREIUDICE"

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Hi Caroline,

We refer to the above matter.

Dur surveyor have finalise COR at $9,950.35 (exclude gst) 5 days, EXCLUDE THE WRAP. Finalize amount
subject to our principal approval.

*Kindly add the wrap with the invoice for before and after the accident in the LOD for our principal
approval.
1



In order to expedite the claim process, please forward all relevant documents to us (LKK) to proceed on
negotiate settlement.

« Please do not send the LOD to our prinicpal for direct settlement.

Thank You.

Best Regords

Asher Sng | Case Hondles

LEK Aute Consultants Ple Lid

phone; 6841-6051 | email; gshenng@kkouto com | fox: 6741-4108
B 51, Paya Ubi industrial Pork. Ubl Avenue |, #02.25 | ${408933)

From: PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 13 June 2019 10:42 AM

To: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>
Subject: Fw: FINAL REPORT/ SCF2998R

Dear Rasul

As requested, please see the attached invoice for before and after the accident of the Satin Aluminium
Wrap.

Please confirm COR soonest.

Thank you.

Regards,

Caroline

Clo Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint
303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159541

DID: 6318 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

From: PBSP

Sent: Wednesday, 17 April 2019 3:19 PM
To: Rasul; Asher Sng (LKK Auto)

Subject: FINAL REPORT/ SCF2998R

Dear Sirs

We refer to the above and attached Final Report.

Please confirm COR as follows:



Total Labour : 5,375.40
Total Parts : 5,024.95
Total Labour & Parts ;: 10,400.35

Thank you.

Regards,

Caroline

C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint

303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941

DID: 8318 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

“This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named
addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the
Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended
Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please
notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby
disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or
other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and
do not necessarily represent those of Sime Darby's.”



Er20201% Claim Portal

LKK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTELTDI(TP) = Bl

« <TP-Mandate IA> - S9M01(EII_E(3 B&CCIDENT INVOLVING
SLS 9595Z(0l) & SCF 2998R(TP) ON 29/01/2019

Type
© Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured driver rear-ended third party. Inform Ol about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best
and aware NCD Issue. We seek your mandate at $11,835.82(f claim LOU) -$12 484.02(if claim LOR). TP-
Mandate |A had been uploaded in Smartclaims, Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 20
June 2019

htips Iivp.smariciaims. axa.com.sg/claim-portalhimiindex-vendor-sanvice-requests himliiservice-requesis/view-message/TserviceReguesiNumber=96... 111
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FLSL: &=
-
S0 00 AV EC L PE2E FAYA LI INDURTRIAL PANK, SINGAPONE S0 TEL « (Da5) AZERASKT FAN | (06 254N S

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 20/6/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss 29-Jan-19

Date of appointment 30-Jan-19

Date of survey 27-Feb-19

Location of survey PERFORMANCE MOTORS LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Vehicle number SCF2888R

Make and Model B.M.W. X3 XDRIVE28I M SPORT
Date of registration 18-5ep-15

Parf Rebate

Market Value 5 140,000.00
Parf Rebate 5 85,041.00
Nett Loss 5 54,959.00

Repair details:
[initial Estimate | 12,370.70 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts -1 4,003.34
Check items (estimate) NIL
Labour 5 4,969.50
Supplementary 5 1,427.51
Total S 10,400.35
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 -

|Number of days for repair | 5 days |




Compsny Aegiatration Me. 90T 1BER

A0 AVE 1, P Y A LI INDUSTMUAL AR, SINGAPOME SE0Al TEL @ 657 A25h8561 FAX LIV A

Remarks:

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 5 11,128.37 11,128.37
Loss of use (7days x $100.00] 5 700.00 NIL
Loss of rental {7days x
5180,00)(w/GST) NIL 1,348.20
Loss of income NIL NIL
LTA search fees 5 7.45 7.45
Others NIL NIL
Proposed Total 5 11,835.82 12,484.02




G26/2019 Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP =

Re:<TP - Mandate |A> - 01CEC |ACC D NT
<« INVOLVING ]SLS 95952(0I & SCF 2998R
29/01/201

Type
@ Question

Message
Hi, pls proceed as per mandate but for LOR, pls offer at $140/- per day, TY.

hittps:fivp.smartclams axa, com.sg/claim-portalhtmifindes-vendor-service-requests him#¥senvice-requesis/view-meassagal?serviceRequesiNumber=56 "



DREAM STYLEZ PTE LTD

Reg. Ne.: 201532808M
50 Bt Batok 5t 23 #01-26 Midview Building,
Singapore 659578
Tel: +65 271 3533

TAX CASH INVOICE No.: 1[0 7

M/s: Lichard Chow (_SLFJﬁEL) pate:_Of ,03!@

Item = Description Amount (S5)
atin Whrfe ﬁ/rﬂ?ﬁ?z@ 450~

/ﬁmr 5&0’?@" & 5”’7& {/z}

Sub-Total: | & 451} il




. * ~DREAM STYLEZ PTE LTD

M/S: ;'L.'.'l

Reg. No.- 201532808M
50 Bt Batok 5t 23 #01-26 Midview Building,
Singapore 659578
Tel: +465 9271 3533

TAX CASH INVOICE No.: | 534

DATE:

¥ | | e o S
|

Description

Amount (S5)

- - -

DREAM STYLEZ PTE LTD

Sub-Total:




DREAM STYLEZ PTE LTD

Reg. No.: 201532808M

50 Bt Batok St 23 #01-26 Midview Building,
Singopore 659578 -
Tel: +65 9271 3533

TAX CASH INVOICE No.: 1534

M/s: (0'\ § [/\ DATE: W% Zﬂé

Iitem Description Amount (S$)

2 O%O"g (10 gl‘g "‘Vh*llr*’ ’2490
[l Full W oy

C/e 799 R

Sub-Total:| S IZC; 7, D

DREAM STYLEZ PTE LTD

]{p\\\{



s AXA Insurance Pre Lid
. T 1800 880 4088 |
|65) BEBD 4B6E !
v 2% redefining /insurance - (65) 6880 4740

EZ customes core@ans conag
© W ERE. GO

Certificate of Insurance e

Mator vphsglan (Thaird-Party Rigks s Cormpenegton | Act [Chatar {851 Maish wylciey (Thirg-Party Baes and Compersatsore | fulss. 1680 Rae] Traraps Ao |BET (hiassnia |
Wi s (TR R Paly Biies | AUl [DE2 (Ussvis

Policy details

Palicyholder nams IMAD CONG RICHARD Cartificate number CAZSTIZE /L

Cover Comprohensive Chassls number WEAWKRIOEOOFT J480
Plan name Private Engne rimitier 151 LASNZOBI0A
NED spplicable 50%

Vehicls iegistration numiser SCP260aR

Period of Insurance froen 18/09. 72018 to 17,09, 2018 |both cates inclusne

Finance loan company JNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED

Persons or classes of persons entitlied to drive*
i) Tha Policyholosr
I Aty porson who = diving on the Policyboloet's order o with thair permizsicn

Prowided that the person drving i bermitted in sccordance with the licensing or other lhws of reguistions (o drive tha Motor Vehicle of has besn ao
permited mnd & ool degqunified Dy oroed of o Court of Lew or by reeson of amy enactment or regulintaon in thet behal! from dmeng the Votor Venise,

Limitation as to use®

e only tor social, domestie and pleasurs puUrposes and for the Policyholders busihess.

The policy does not sower - wse fgr hive or reward, raomg, pice-mlin g, oDty tnel, soesd E2atimg, The camage of goods Oomes than samphes i connscnion
with mny Usde or business o use for mry purposs |0 sonneston with mopor tredes of when the Motor Car whether stetonarng, in uss of pterywise, B o oe
B momg track, crewil, MOutE, SoOUrSS Or Sy olher foR0E Oy whatovar name cafles than ang Tymcally usea 1or recng, phcs-making of s3ch similsn purposss,

= Limtgtions ienierel Sopeplve by Section E of (he Motor Veficsss MhrpPety Aiks #ng CompenaEhon | Ac (Chamse 125 amt Secton 85 of twe Rood Trarepor] st 15ET
AalayEs « B =00 12 O iPClucsd (FRm thass SEedAE

EXCEES Baslg Own Damage Excens 000 - .
Wingsoraen Escesn Ly b B - e ls

An Additionml Excass s apolicable n8 follows:
1. S5500 for unnamead Aurhprssd Drver
2. 55500 for deslures Young snd nexpenisnced Orver

4. 555,000 far uyrndeciared Young amg inexpenenced Drivars Thie acoiuanm rcess s reguced 1o 553,500 i vou have chosen AXA Pramium
Worlkshaps

Additional clauses & endorsements to your policy

Ml

e nereby cartity T thas BOREY 1o when this Cartimficate relBtas & iS50e0 N BECSIABNCE WITh The prowiseon of the Mo venicies (Thine Pry Fesks ang
Compensation | &L [Chardter 150 and Past IV of the Boad Tramaport Ao 1957 MiAslaysin)

AXA Insurance Pte Lid

Ater|asd gLEratune

Important note

Fraiicynoidnrs a8 smac Mat 20 B @d o § motne vl Ny S Barmaiadr e CAcns 3 ImaureeeE S e Uongy 2 Ine meGtanc: cemimEry. ' 12e Cattifeats of

|Meistaers hes Dene 0Nl o dosdroyed » Sy DeclEsten o e #fhec runl be made. Fedlues & csemdly wmth TS abkgabon & @ offsEnoe unce e Mot vefuche (Thaig-
Pty Baas gnl Dompendilion aor Ces 1EG)
T Srgroum Sergrty Ceme raguem e piemiune Boe @ Pl mnthor g enEse pEnod fERg Wt TRorE wekd S8 D hEDiht

AR T EONCy, rErBwll samTIERE,;
Erdeerhent Fi

AXA inemmnce P L8 (102038120
B Snanton Wiy, #24-01 454 Trwes
Singupors JBEE11

Customet Contre, #E1.01

1of3



REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE
IDENTITY CARD NO. §2B602137E

P

ZHAD CONG RICHARD

el

\ . CHINESE
Cowiw ot v ey TEETTT
23-06-1950 W

Comamity ol Bash

CHINA

i D 27 Jul 2016 @

o Mg

SNCe S2B02137E
[T .
10-04-2007
# FARRER RDAD #10-02
SINCAPORE 268820 _
WRIC Wo: SIE0713TE paie: OZI07/201%

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES)

EFFECTIVE DATE

eEE
with Uniaden waight =« J000kg with == 7 1 W
inen i | exeiunive of driver: and othet

VBRI Wt uniaden wiighd =< 250065

Ciens 28 Molarcycms == I00 co
Clans 3
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Hsiao Tnnﬂ (I.I{I{Auto!

From: PBSP <pml|-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 26 June 2019 6:15 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUTO)

Ce: Admin A

Subject: Re: FINAL REPORT/ SCF2998R *LKK REF: CC4/ASM19002012/R1pa3
Dear Hsiao Tong

We have instructions to accept your offer of settlement.

Please proceed with the payment.

Thank you

Regards,

Caroline

Clo Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint
303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159841

DID: 8319 D174 Fax: B479 4801

Fram: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 26 June 2019 8:19:03 AM
To: PBSP

BB
Subject: RE: FINAL REPORT/ SCF2998R *LKK REF: CC4/ASM19002012/R1pa3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to your LOD dated 18/06/201%.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair [w/G5T) $11.128.37
2. Loss of Use (7days x $100.00) $ 700.00
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee L 2.00

Total | $11.830.37

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you s strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed In any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto com | fax; 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933]



From: PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 13 June 2019 10:42 AM

To: Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>
Subject: Fw: FINAL REPORT/ SCF2998R

Dear Rasul

As requested, please see the attached invoice for before and after the accident of the Satin Aluminium
Wrap.

Please confirm COR soonest.

Thank you
Regards,

Caroline

Clo Performance Motors Limited - Bady and Paint
303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941

DID: 6319 D174 Fax: 6479 4601

From: PBSP

Sent: Wednesday, 17 April 2019 3:19 PM
To: Rasul; Asher Sng (LKK Auto)

Subject: FINAL REPORT/ SCF2998R

Dear 5Sirs
We refer to the above and attached Final Report.

Please confirm COR as follows:
Total Labour : 5,375.40

Total Parts : 5,024.95

Total Labour & Parts : 10,400.35

Thank you

Regards,

Caroline

Clo Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint
303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159841

DID: 8315 0174 Fax: 6479 4601
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Performance Motors Limited

A reriber o e See Dty G

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
B Shenton Way

#27-01

Singapore 068811
Attention: Motor Claims

“Without Prejudice”
18 June 2019 . . i
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SCF2998R & SLS9595Z ON 29.01.2019
Dear Sirs
We refer to the above matter.

The accident was caused solely by the negligence on the part of your insured, As a result of
the said accident, our client has suffered losses which are set out hereunder as follows:-

Cost of Repair S$ 1112837
Loss of use S$ 840.00 (S$120.00x 7 days)
GIA search fee S 2.00
Total S§ 11970.37

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:
1. Copy of Accident Repart

2. Copy of Final Repair bill & GIA search slip

3. Copy of Certificate of Insurance

4. Caopy of Identification Card & Driving License

5. Copy of Letter of Authonsation & Discharge Voucher

Please note that you or your insured should send us an acknowledgement of receipt of this
letter within fourteen (14) days from the date of this letter, failing which our client will have no
alternative but to commence legal proceedings against you without any further notice to you or
your insured.,

Should you have a counterclaim against our client arising out of the accident, you are also
required to send a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevant
supporting documents within eight (8) weeks of your receipt of this letter.

For any correspondence, please contact Ms Caroline Tan at 6319-0174 [ Fax. 6479-4601 or
emall to pmi-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg.

Yours ﬁn;grely
2N

Cresendo Lagman
Customer Service Manager, Body & Paint



Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAUto)

Sent: Friday, 1 February 2019 2:21 PM

To: 'BENNY_LEK@YAHOO.COM.SG'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 9595Z AND SCF 2998R ALONG HOLLAND ROAD ON
29/01/2019

01 FEB 2019

LEK KIM CHUA / LEK BAK WEE

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM19002012/ea3
YOUR REF :SLS 9595Z

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 9595Z AND SCF 2998R ALONG HOLLAND ROAD ON 29/01/2019

We refer lo the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
metor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s PERFORMANCE MOTORS LIMTED acting on behalf of the owner of SCF
2998R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had rear-ended the Third
Party vehicle SCF 2998R. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy.



We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the palicy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date
of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

| within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The
list below Is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

« Letter of Authorisation

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upan conclusion of the matter(s).

It you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 35681 or email us at

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,



Asher
Case Handler
DID: 6841 6051

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersna@Ikkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Lid (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SC#<2 775K g SL$7575F oN 1—‘{/@/!//5’

\ A Hhao lerg Ak adel qwner of Vehicle Registration No, £/~ 247 € £

hereby authorise Péfformance Motors Limited to submit, correspond, negotiate and
settle my claim for cost of repair and/or uninsured losses arising from the above accident.

| further authorise Performance Motors Limited to execute, sign, seal and deliver all
documents whatsoever in relation to this matter and to accept and receive any payment
due to me in respect of my claim above.

| hereby declare that all acts and documents done by virtue of this Letter of Authorisation
on my behalf shall be good valld and effectual to all intents and purposes whatsoever as if
the same had been done or executed by me in person.

| further confirm that the acceptance by Performance Motors Limited of the settlement

amount in respect of such claim shall constitute the full discharge of my claim in respect of
such loss and damage.

Signed by:

Name: Zoitp Cons dé-n?m‘.ﬂ (ate) g‘pA: f/r 7
NRICNo. ¢, 445 =

In the presence of:
s { (Date) _-;o/ er/r G
) HAN KWAN YONG
NRIC No.: Pn-rlnw‘b.:u Matars Limited
303 Alexandra Rosd
Sime Darby Performance Cantra
SJHI;IDﬂrE 156541




M redefining / insurance

. SQMOICEC
: th_ t“'h\ [\\Uﬂ.

CLAIM REF
INSURED

RGE

we/l [ Mr Zhao Cong Richard , NRIC NO._$2602137E | hereby agree to accept the
sum of dollars Myﬂ_ﬂaﬂaﬁlm‘s‘{fm Tarhy Setn 0N |
(s$ 1193037 ) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims
of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/l may
have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no.
[ 51595952 | as a result of an accident along | HOLLAND ROAD |

on [ 29/01/2019 | of which we/l were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer
of motor vehicle no. | SCF2998R |.

We/l hereby declare that the sald insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be
liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have
against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. |_SLS9595Z | in connection directly or
indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l arefam the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made In
respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever
on the part of the sald Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [_SL595952 ].

Dated this 2 ayof  “Tant. !G;B,

Claimant’s Signature

NRIC no./ Company Stamp

PLMIY E

Occupation/ Business

¢ HRRR R0 F0-02 €149 20

Address
Telephone No.
Witness's Name E AN KWAN YONG
Farormanee Shres Lirtsieg
= e Haed
Witness's Signature Sme fgcty Poct ooance Conirg
L T, Lt

Witness's NRIC No.

ANA Insurance PLe Lid (Company Reg. No. 198303512M)
8 Snenton Way, #2401 AXA Tower, Singepore DEBE11

Custownes Certre #FEI1-0]

Tel: +55 BBAN 4BRE Fax: 65 6338 2572 Website: www ALa.COM.5E
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rerrormance motors Lumitea

Co. Neg: Bo. 197401050 DET Ney. Mo M3-003008L-K

"
127, Alesandrs Road

sude berty Perlormsance Centre
Binzsapore 139841

el  ERLSEIEC (Balee & Admind Tel

N0, Eampong Arang Woad
Eapt Coark Centre
Birgapory 430100

Sime

TEL
S1L¥00A8 Afpsviales)

E118023

Jif, Alwmassira Road
Busineas
Singapore 155804

Centre

LAlterBales|

EITHDEIIIEEE UAGS Orrad)
EFlLS01ll (AfterSaleal Far, &HANTTY Fam, &VTBEE0L AfTarEalmai
Fas  £474777C FETHE Pt orTasl
SERVICE TAX INVOICE
r
Repair Order No. : Bl 1341128 Page No. : 1 of 2
Invoice Number : 2110722 / WSB
Date IN . 2B/02/2019 1nvoice Date : 13/06/2019
Motor Claim Advisor: Han Kwan Yong Fayment Terms 30 Days From Invoice
Invoice By Toh Jing Xuan

R —

——
—_—

- CUSTOMER INFORMATION -

Mr Ehac Cong Richard
8 Farrer Road
#10-02

Singapore 268820

= INVOICE TO -

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way

#24-01 AXA Tower
Singapore 068811

238

REGN. NO.

 — ——

CHASEIS NO. FEGN. DATE MODEL MILEAGE
| SCP2998R 0F72480 18/09/2015 X3 XDRIVE28I 35257
- ~
Retail
- =-=-=1LABOUR ] ==== Price DISCA HETT
To replace rear bumper and attachments, bootlid, third 1,700.00  10.00 1,530,00
stop lamp including knock out dented area caused by the
accidant.
To respray rear bumper and boatiid. 1.805.00 10000 1,824 50
To camry out body cavity preservation. 100.00  10.00 90,00
(Per panal),
To conduct water leak tests. 7500 4000 67.50
To transfer lock mechanism from old to new bootlid 451.00 10,00 405.90
including conduct checks on new bootlid central locking
systam for propear function.
To remove and install rear windscrean glass to facilitate 574.00 10.00 516.60
repairs,
To check electrical wiring systems and lightings at the 150.00  10.00 135.00
rear section for proper function,
To wrap rear bumper and boaotlid. 450.00 0.00 450.00
(By Owner).
To replace reversing camera including program and conduct 451.00 10.00 405.90
checks for proper function.
Sundries, 150.00 0.00 150.00
INS CLAIMS : ACCIDENT REPAIR. DIRECT SETTLEMENT. 000 0.00 0.00
DATE OF ACCIDENT : 29.01.2018. 3RD PARTY CAR : 5LS85857
YOUR REF NO : NIL.
VEHICLE WAS SURVEYED BY MR RASUL FROM LKK AUTO ON
27.02.2019 AT 5:40PM. AUTHORISED REFAIR BY MS ASHER SNG
FROM LKK AUTO ON 01.02.2019 VIA EMAIL
PROPOSE LOSS OF USE = $120x7. THE AMOUNT |5 SUBJECTED 000 0.0 0.00
TO INSURANCE COMPANY COMFIRMATION.
GIA SEARCH FEE = $2.00. 0.00 000 0.00
Total Iabour 1: -_-_ﬁﬁﬁ
Retai
- - = = FARTS - = = = Qty Price DISCH NETT
BOOTLID 1 185240 300 1,796.83
TRIM PANEL BUMPER RR BOTTOM (M) 1 26820 3,00 260.15
i RR BUMPER TRIM BUMPER PRIMED PDC ( 1 168945 300 1,638.77




Co. Beg. Mo 197401559 BT Seg. No KI-0E30041-K

. -Dealer Ferrormance wiotors Limitea @
A memper of the Sime Darty Grouop

\ . . 518 lessrdes Boss
107 Kimsandis Roed 200, Rigory: LIAng Roas Sime Darhy Bublness Centre
aime Darty Performance Centrs Eapt CToast Cenrre singapore 1SR4
Singapore 159841 Einmapore 43E1RC T=l. 411paLlnE [AfLerinles
Tal E31$5100 (Eales & Admini Tel. @31s0EEE IAfrersalesl EILBANNN N0 MetarTad)
E1187111 (Aftertalen) Fax FATT] fas., E4738E01 iAfterdales
fax E4T4TTID fATREED4 (LS T

SERVICE TAX INVOICE

Repair Order No. : Bl 1341128 Fage No. : 2 of 2
Invoice Number : 2110722 / WSB
Date 1IN : 28/02/2019 Invoice Date : 13/06/2019
Motor Claim Advisor: Han Kwan Yong Payment Terme : 30 Days From Invoice
Invoice By : Toh Jing Xuan
— e ——
THIRD STOFPLAMP 1 23045 3.00 23227
EXPANDING RIVET 20 1.35 3.00 26.19
EXPANDING NUT 4 1.00 3,00 3.88
BOOT LIDITAILGATE PUSH BOTTOM ICAM 1 48.40 3.00 46.85
REVERSING CAMERA 1 718.40 3.00 686.85
REAR VIEW CAMERA COVER (ICAM) 1 1585 300 1547
(DG/SL) WISCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) 2 131.55 3.00 25521
(DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) 1 2815 300 2537
(DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP208) 1 27.85 3.00 27.01
Total Parts : 502485
b — -
labour Charges : 5,225.40 Total Labour & Parts Charges : 5% 10,400.35
Parce Charges 1 5,024.85 Less Insurance EXcess : 5% 0.00
Lubricant /Misc : 150.00 Invoice Total Amount Exclude GST : 8§ 10,400.35
GST & 7% : 8% 728.02
Involee Total Amount Include GST : 8% 11,128.37
LCr.rmputnr generated invoice. No signature is required.  |amcunt Payable Include GST

S3 11,128.37 |

All amounis are in Singapore Dollars.

Woark was carried oul subject to the Company's Terms and Conditions of Sarvice.

No complaints will be entertained unless reported within seven (7) days of the dale of this invoice.
For credil purchases, interest @1% per month will be debited on overdue amaounls.




GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffles Q #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Phone: +35|.:;_r24 0010 Fax: +65 5224 0030
ASSOCLATION Operating Hours: Monday to Fnday Sam to Spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Cur Ref No GR-18-016960
Date of Request: 30/0172018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Performance Motors Limited
303 Alexandra Road
Sime Darby Performance Centre
Singapore 158841
Dear SirfMadam,
Enquiry Date 30/0172018
Enguiry By Han Kwan Yong
TP Vehicle No SLSg5052
Accident Date 29/01/2019
Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurer Perod of Insurance Insurer Tel. No
5LS950852 AXA Insurance Ple Lid 05/082018-04/08/2018 6338 7288
Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore a
take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liabliity whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the |
of their images

This is a computer generaled document and requires no signalure.

hutps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_geninvtp&refid=20... 30/01/



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSMCE Phone: +85 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operaling Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
TAX INVOICE

Our Rel No: GR-18-016960
Date of Request: 30/012018 Your Refl No Online Purchase
Performance Moltors Limited
303 Alexandra Road
Sime Darby Performance Cenire
Singapore 158841
Dear SirMadam),
Enquiry Date 30/1/2018
Enquiry By Han Kwan Yang
TP Vehicle No SLS95957
Accident Date 29/01/2019
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (5%)
TP Insurer Enquiry
GST Amount
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signalure.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRO [] Cash [ ] Chegue

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_geninvip&refid=20...

Jo/on/



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
l‘h“lhl:!u No: [SLS 95852 {Insd veh)| Model: B.M.W. X3 XDRIVEZ28|
ISCF 2098R (TP veh)
[ Date of Accident: [29/01/2019
Global Sum Settlement [ ] Yes | [X] No
Repair Estimate 5 1481234
Final Repair Cost 5 11.128.37]
Loss of Use s 700.00 Tdays at $100.00 per day
Rarital {if any) 5 days
il.'m | GIA Search Fee | 5| z.oq
|Dlhum. ] s| u.un]
Final Settiement Sum .8 11.830.37)

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [ ] NO (Kindlyindicate
below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability )
BOLA Applicable: Yes/ Ne BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: - B oot St
BOLA Liability: 100 (%) Assa‘;smd Liability (*): (%)

* Assessed Liabiiity to be filad only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks

Paymaent Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |PERFORMANCE MOTORS LIMITED £ 11,830.37
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 18/07/2019
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.

{Final Repalr Bill; Rantal Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Raoport/ BIll {if any)




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL 6258 3561 FAX: 6255 4315

Reg. No: 188607188R GST Reg. No. 18-8607186-R

Afffiiated to Fedoration Intornationale Des Exparts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

B SHENTON WAY #24-01

AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811

ATTN:RICHARD ANG

Ref
Date: 16-07-2019
Code: ASM

CC4/ASM18002012/R 1pa3g2

TR

1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh.  SLS 85852 Veh. Inspected SCF 2998R
Policy No. GA2629211 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SOMO1CEC Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 30/0172018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model BMW. X3 XDRIVE2SBI c.c 18497
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. WBAWXE20500F72480 Colour GREY
Odometer 35257 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |245/50 R19 PIRELLI 6 mm
L/H Front Tyre |245/50 R18 PIRELLI 8 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |[245/50 R19 PIRELLI & mm
L/H Rear Tyre |245/50 R19 PIRELLI & mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 25/01/2018 Inspection Date 270212019
Survey held at PERFORMANCE MOTORS LTD
303 ALEXANDRA ROAD
SINGAPORE 158841
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BiIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b, Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 5 Working Days




L

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

-7 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Libl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No 199607188R GST Reg No. 19-9607188-R Page No 1 0f2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SCF 2998R
Qty Description of Parts Condition m 4 “1]*""
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|SUNDRIES (SN) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY _150.00 150.00
10|BLIND RIVET (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY - 11.00
1|800TLID (SN) (CONSISTENT) BENT ~1,852.40 1,796 83
1|SET OF MOUNT (SN) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE . 3510 3
1|RR BUMPER CARRIER ECE (SN) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE ~ 797380 &
1|RR LH BUMPER MIDDLE MOUNTING (SN} (CONSISTENT) |SERVICEABLE /13775 ‘
1|RR RH BUMPER MIDDLE MOUNTING (SN) (CONSISTENT) |SERVICEABLE 137.75 -
1{TRIM PANEL BUMPER RR BOTTOM (M) (SN) SCRATCHED 26820 260,15
(CONSISTENT) *
1|COVERING LOWERM-PAKET -AHV (SN) (CONSISTENT) |SERVICEABLE - 119.08 s
1|SET OF TRIM COVERS TOW FITTI (SN) (CONSISTENT)  |SERVICEABLE 9345 .
1|RR BUMPER TRIM BUMPER PRIMED PDC (SN) DEFORMED 158945 1,638.77
(CONSISTENT)
10{BUMP STOP (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 35.00 L
12|C CLIP NUT (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 15,80 :
1|(DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) (SN) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY . 2615 2537
2|(DGISL) WISCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) (SN) NECESSARY 26310 255 21
(CONSISTENT)
1|(DG/SL) ADHESIVE SET K8 (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY < 53.05 "
1|(DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP208) (SN) NECESSARY 2785 2701
(CONSISTENT)
4|EXPANDING NUT (SN) (CONSISTENT) (ADDITIONAL) NECESSARY 3.88 388
1|BOOT LID /TAILGATE PUSH BOTTOM ICAM (SN) NECESSARY /46,95 45,95
(CONSISTENT) (ADDITIONAL)
1|REAR VIEW CAMERA COVER (ICAM) (SN) NECESSARY 15.47 1547
(CONSISTENT) (ADDITIONAL)
20|EXPANDING RIVET (SN) (CONSISTENT) (ADDITIONAL) |NECESSARY ~ 2619 26.19
1[THIRD STOPLAMP (SN) (CONSISTENT) (ADDITIONAL)  |NECESSARY 2327 23227
1|REVERSING CAMERA (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT WORKING 60685 606 85
{ADDITIONAL) <
8.734.31 5,174.95

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19002012/R1pa3q2




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408533
TEL: 6258 3561 FAX. 6256 4315

Reg Mo 188607198R GST Reg, No. 19-8607196-R Page No 201 2
- e e Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Description of Parts Condition ; e :
LABOUR
TO REPLACE REVERSING CAMERA INCLUDE ~ 45100 405.80
PROGRAMMING AND CONDUCTING CHECKS FOR
PROPER FUNCTION.(ADDITIONAL)
TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER & ATTACHMENTS AND 2.550.00 1,5630.00
BOOT LID INCLUDING TO KNOCK OUT DENTED AREA,
CAUSE D BY THE ACCIDENT.
TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER AND BOOT LID 2,008.00 1,624 50
TO CARRY QUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION. (PER 118.00 80.00
PANEL).
TO CONDUCT WATER LEAK TESTS. 75.00 B7.50
TO TRANSFER LOCK MECHANISM FROM OLD TO NEW 531.00 4056 80
BOOTLID INCLUDING CONDUCT CHECKS ON NEW
BOOTLID CENTRAL LOCKING SYSTEM FOR PROPER
FUNCTION
TO TRANSFER REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS FROM COLD 574.00 5168.80
TO NEW BOOT LID
TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEMS AND 177.00 135.00
LIGHTINGS AT THE REAR SECTION FOR PROPER
FUNCTION
TO WRAP REAR BUMPER AND BOOT LID, 450.00 450.00
TO CHECK AND TROUBLESHOOT REAR REVERSE NOT NECESSARY 177.00
CAMERA MALFUNCTION -REMARKS:CVWNER FEEDBACK
AFTER ACCIDENT REAR REVERSE CAMERA
MALFUNCTION.
7.1090,00 522540

GRAND TOTAL 13,843.31 10,400.35
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | 3

i

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18002012/R1pa3q2

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS

Automotive Assessor

I

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DECLAMER OF LIKBILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made saiely bor the use and benefif of the Cllent named on ths frant pege of this Bepon

| 10,400.35|
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